288 CENTRAL AVENUE
DOVER,NH 03820

WWW.DOVER.NH.GOV
603.516.6000

CITY OF DOVER

SCHEDULE A: TOWING RATES

Any Contractor requested through the Service shall only assess fees pursuant to this Agreement,
regardless of the stated reason for the tow. The APPROVED RATE SCHEDULE shall be as
follows:
TOWING SERVICE (“STRAIGHT TOW”)
8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. (Monday - Friday) $160/hour
5:01 P.M. to 7:59 A.M.(Monday - Friday) $180/hour
5:01 P.M. Friday to 7:59 A.M. Monday $180/hour

SERVICE CALL (NO TOW)
8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. (Monday - Friday) $130/hour plus parts
5:01 P.M. to 7:59 A.M. (Monday - Friday)  $180/hour plus parts
5:01 P.M. Friday to 7:59 A.M. Monday $180/hour plus parts

All fees are billed on a one-hour minimum. Subsequent time is billed in 15-minute intervals, and
includes wait time. Clock starts upon arrival at scene.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES
Second Wrecker/Driver $120/hour
(if required for safe removal of a vehicle)
Dolly Use $40
Unlocking Vehicle $20
Winching $25 per 15’from road edge
Debris cleanup, removal and disposal $40/hour

Release Fee: $50 for release of the vehicle after 5:00 P.M. and before 8:00 A.M., Monday through
Friday, or on weekends outside of the Contractor’s normal business hours, or on nationally
recognized holidays. A Release Fee shall not be charged if the owner claims the vehicle within 20
minutes of its removal.

Vehicle Storage: No charge for the first 24-hour period of time, starting at the time of the tow, no
matter how much time passes before the vehicle is claimed, - $65 per day for each 24 hour period
of time thereafter™*

** Except in the case of a tow occurring on a Friday, a weekend or a holiday, then any subsequent
day the Contractor is not scheduled to be open for business shall not be counted in the tally of the
first free 24 hour period of time. For example, for a vehicle towed on a Friday at 2:00 P.M. by a
Contractor who is not open for business on Saturdays, Vehicle Storage fees shall not be tallied prior
to 2:00 P.M. on the following Monday. Vehicle Storage fees shall not apply while a vehicle is at
the City’s impoundment facility, nor during the first 24 hour period of time after its release from the
City’s impoundment facility.
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